3 | Large Servomotors

3. LARGE SERVOMOTOR

Large servomotors provide a maximum torque of up to 25Nm, they are extremely durable and can be used for
variety of applications including controlling air dampers, gas and oil fuel valves, FGR, feedwater valves and

many other applications.

Large servomotors are available in metal (powder coated mild steel) housing as well as an option for high
impact Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS). ATEX approved version is also available for hazardous
environments where the use of explosion proof equipment is required.

Housing Voltage - AC
Polycarbonate 230V
Polycarbonate 230V
Polycarbonate 110V

Polycarbonate 24V
Metal 230V
Metal 230V
Metal 110V
Metal 24V

3.1. Specifications

Supply voltage

Output torque at shaft

Rotation angle

Operation angle

Accuracy

Max. rated power

Min. operation temperature
Max. operation temperature
Ingress Protection rating
Mounting angle

Positioning

Drive motor

Housing material (polycarbonate)
Housing material (metal version)
Gear material

Plates material

Screws material

Dimension (LxWxH)

Wiring connection (230V)
Wiring connection (24V, 110V)
Lid screws

Lid screw torque

Body mounting screws

Body mounting torque

Shipped Weight (Polycarbonate)
Shipped Weight (Metal version)

Frequency
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
50/60Hz

Supplied Wiring Glands

2x PG11 Glands

1x PG11 - 1/2" NPSM & 1x Blanking Plug
2x PG11 Glands

1x PG11 - 1/2" NPSM & 1x Blanking Plug
2x PG11 Glands

1x PG11 - 1/2" NPSM & 1x Blanking Plug
2x PG11 Glands

1x PG11 - 1/2" NPSM & 1xBlanking Plug

AC - Dependant on part number
25Nm (18ft Ibs)

360°

-6° to 96°
Up to 0.1°, 900 positions available

9w

0°C (32° F)
60° C (140° F)
IP65, NEMA4

360°

MM drive

Synchronous

High Impact Polycarbonate
Mild steel CR4 with Interpon 700 Industrial Powder Coat
708M40T mild steel

Aluminium

Stainless Steel

See relevant drawing

PG11 gland

¥%" conduit adaptor and blanking plug
4 x M4x10 Stainless steel socket head
0.2t0 0.4 Nm

2 x M5x25 Stainless socket head

1.2 - 2.6Nm

1.75 kgs. (3.85 Ibs)

1.85 kgs. (4.1 Ibs)

Part #

MM10400
MM10400/NPSM
MM10400/A
MM10400/D
MM10004
MM10004/NPSM
MM10004/A
MM10004/D
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3 | Large Servomotors

3.2. External View - Metal Housing

AUTOFLAME

Part No. MM 10004
Serial No. 53640
230Vac 50/60Hz

Max Power 9W, IP65

E MADE IN UK
e
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3 | Large Servomotors

3.3. Dimensions - Metal Housing
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All dimension in millimetres: 1 inch = 25.4 mm
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3 | Large Servomotors

3.4. External View - Polycarbonate Housing

Part No. MM 10400
Serial No. 01987
230Vac 50/60Hz

Max Power 9W, IP54
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3 | Large Servomotors

3.5. Dimensions - Polycarbonate Housing
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All dimension in millimetres: 1 inch = 25.4 mm
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